
First	
  Name Last	
  Name Title Company Address City State Zip Phone Email
Shirley Alston Fleet	
  Manager CDC 1600	
  Clifton	
  Rd Atlanta Georgia 30329 404-­‐718-­‐1995 ekj1@cdc.gov
Charles Anderson Fleet	
  Service	
  Supervisor DeKalb	
  County	
  Fleet	
  Management 5350	
  Memorial	
  Drive Stone	
  Mountain Georgia 30083 4042972126 cwanderson@dekalbcountyga.gov
ZACH BARNETT SALES RUSH	
  TRUCKS	
  SMYRNA 2120	
  ATLANTA	
  RD SMYRNA Georgia 30080 770	
  431	
  9452 barnettw@rushenterprises.com
Rita Benike FAA
Michael Bernal Owner Global	
  Auto	
  Solutions 2710	
  Lawrenceville	
  highway Lawrenceville Georgia 30044 770-­‐931-­‐0222 Globalautosol@gmail.com
WILLIE BETTS TRAFFIC	
  MANAGEMENT	
  SPECIALIST CENTER	
  FOR	
  DISEASE	
  CONTROL	
  &	
  PREVENTION 1600	
  CLIFTON	
  RD.	
  NE ATLANTA Georgia 30329 404-­‐639-­‐3206 WIB7@CDC.GOV
Derrick Candler Installation	
  Transportation	
  Officer Logistics	
  Readiness	
  Center	
  (LRC) 6650	
  Burr	
  Drive Fort	
  Benning Georgia 31905 706	
  545-­‐4788 derrick.m.candler.civ@mail.mil
Rahim Charania Chief	
  Executive	
  Officer American	
  Fueling	
  Systems 1	
  	
  Glenlake	
  Parkway Atlanta Georgia 30328 (678)	
  638-­‐6197 rcharania@americanfuelingsystems.com
Alicia Clancy REG
Randy Conner Financial	
  Coordinator The	
  City	
  of	
  Covington 2194	
  Emory	
  Street Covington Georgia 30014 678-­‐342-­‐3177 rconner@cityofcovington.org
William Cook Engines	
  and	
  Fuels	
  Unit	
  Manager Georgia	
  Environmental	
  Protection	
  Division 4244	
  International	
  Pkwy. Atlanta Georgia 30354 404-­‐363-­‐7031 william.cook@dnr.state.ga.us
Elizabeth Crockett Operations	
  Manager American	
  Fueling	
  Systems 1	
  Glenlake	
  Parkway Atlanta Georgia 30328 (678)	
  638-­‐6197 ecrockett@americanfuelingsystems.com
Ryan Daley Federal	
  Fleet	
  Project	
  Leader National	
  Renewable	
  Energy	
  Laboratory 15013	
  Denver	
  West	
  Parkway	
  MS	
  RSF	
  030 Golden Colorado 80401 303.275.4466 ryan.daley@nrel.gov
Daniel Dishman Account	
  Manager Clean	
  Energy 5810	
  Orly	
  Terrace College	
  Park Georgia 30349 404-­‐782-­‐2794 ddishman@cleanenergyfuels.com
Ben Echols Georgia	
  Power
Don Francis Executive	
  Director Clean	
  Cities-­‐Atlanta 245	
  North	
  Highalnd	
  Ave. Atlanta Georgia 30307 404.906.0656 don@cleancitiesatlanta.net
Ebenezer Fynn-­‐Aikins Solutions	
  Specialist American	
  Fueling	
  Systems 1	
  Glenlake	
  Parkwy Atlanta Georgia 30328 (678)	
  638-­‐6197 efynn@americanfuelingsystems.com
Yvonne Gamble CEO 9TWO5	
  Motoring	
  Alternative	
  Fuels 900	
  Wendell	
  Ct Atlanta Georgia 30336 925.752.6241 ygamble@9two5motoringaf.com
DAVID GEORGE FLEET	
  ADMINISTRATOR COBB	
  COUNTY 1940	
  COUNTY	
  SERVICES	
  PARKWAY	
  SW MARIETTA Georgia 30008 7705281112 DDGEORGE@COBBCOUNTY.ORG
David Godfrey Associate	
  Category	
  Manager Georgia	
  Department	
  of	
  Adminstrative	
  Services 200	
  Piedmont	
  Avenue,	
  SE Atlanta Georgia 30334 404-­‐651-­‐5438 david.godfrey@doas.ga.gov
William Gordner Management	
  Trainee Allan	
  Vigil	
  Ford	
  /	
  Lincoln 6790	
  Mount	
  Zion	
  Blvd. Morrow Georgia 30260 678.364.3673
barbara guillory vp	
  bus	
  dev community	
  concepts	
  solutions p	
  o	
  box	
  190261 atlanta Georgia 31119 4042196400 levelblend@yahoo.com
Carolyn Hall Owner Office	
  of	
  Carolyn	
  Hall 3580	
  GA	
  Hwy	
  257 Dexter Georgia 31019 4782783251 huskies@progressivetel.com
Vernon Harrison Maintenance	
  Supervisor/	
  Fleet	
  Manager CNVAMC	
  Augusta,	
  Georgia 1	
  Freedom	
  Way Augusta Georgia 30904 (706)733-­‐0188	
  	
  ext	
  7815/6002 vernon.harrison@va.gov
Ronald Hatch Supervisor Dekalb	
  County	
  Fleet	
  Management 5350	
  Memorial	
  Drive Stone	
  Mountian Georgia 30083 404-­‐297-­‐2125 rehatch@dekalbcountyga.gov
Chris Helper Ryder chelper@ryder.com
Melvin Jacobson Ausgusta-­‐Richmond	
  County Augusta GA 706.829.1273 mjacobson@augustaga.gov
David Jaskolski Senior Account Manager Pivotal LNG 10	
  Peachtree	
  Place,	
  NE Atlanta Georgia 30309 djaskols@aglresources.com
Mark Johnson Director Augusta-­‐Richmond	
  County	
  -­‐	
  Environmental	
  Services	
  Dept. 4330	
  Deans	
  Bridge	
  Road Blythe Georgia 30805 706-­‐592-­‐3218 MarkJohnson@augustaga.gov
Erick Johnson Business	
  Developement	
  Manager US	
  Oil 425	
  Better	
  Way Appleton Wisconsin 54915 4042917892 ejohnson2@usoil.com
McKay Johnson Clean	
  Energy	
  Biofuels Atlanta GA
Joey Kline Solutions	
  Specialist American	
  Fueling	
  Systems 1	
  Glenlake	
  Parkway Atlanta Georgia 30328 (678)	
  638-­‐6197 jkline@americanfuelingsystems.com
Ronnie Lane Fleet	
  Superintendent City	
  of	
  Statesboro P.O.	
  Box	
  348 Statesboro Georgia 30458 912-­‐764-­‐0681 ronnie.lane@statesboroga.gov
Donna Lowe Transportation	
  Operations	
  Officer Logistics	
  Readiness	
  Center	
  (LRC),	
  Transportation	
  Div 6650	
  Burr	
  Drive Fort	
  Benning Georgia 31905 706	
  545-­‐2282 donna.a.lowe.civ@mail.mil
Michael Marsh Fleet	
  Operations	
  Analyst Department	
  of	
  Administrative	
  Services 200	
  Piedmont	
  Ave,	
  S.E. Atlanta Georgia 30334-­‐9010 404-­‐463-­‐6410 Michael.Marsh@doas.ga.gov
Dean Martin Vehicle	
  Fleet	
  Manager City	
  of	
  Gainesville 263	
  Alta	
  Vista	
  Rd Gainesville Georgia 30501 770-­‐535-­‐6885 dmartin@gainesville.org
Jenni McKeen Executive	
  Director Georgia	
  Propane	
  Gas	
  Association 1205	
  Johnson	
  Ferry	
  Road Marietta Georgia 30068 770-­‐645-­‐8677 gapropane01@comcast.net
RICHARD MILLER Fleet	
  Service	
  Superintendent DeKalb	
  County 5350	
  Memorial	
  Drive Stone	
  Mountain Georgia 30083 404-­‐297-­‐2136 remiller@dekalbcountyga.gov
Norman Morrison Operations	
  Director CNG	
  Southeast 1636	
  Lee	
  Rd Lithia	
  Springs Georgia 30122 678-­‐741-­‐5301 nmorrison@cngsoutheast.com
Steve	
   Oppenheimer Clean	
  Cities-­‐Atlanta
ROB OTERSEN CNG	
  SALES SOUTHERN	
  PUMP	
  &	
  TANK	
  COMPANY 1305	
  LAKES	
  PKWY. LAWRENCEVILLE Georgia 30043 770-­‐277-­‐8560 rob.otersen@southernpump.com
Dan Owen Solid	
  Waste	
  Manager City	
  of	
  Gainesville 263	
  Alta	
  Vista	
  Rd Gainesville Georgia 30501 770-­‐532-­‐0493 dowen@gainesville.org
Johnny Patrick Sales Rutherford	
  Equipment 1981	
  Gees	
  Mill	
  Rd Conyers Georgia 30269 4043126035 Jp@rutherfordequipment.com
Jonnice Pleasant Prg	
  Support	
  Asst/Fleet	
  Mgr Department	
  of	
  Veteran	
  Affairs 1700	
  Clairmont	
  Rd Decatur Georgia 30033 4049293182 jonnice.pleasant@va.gov
Tim Pledge Sales	
  Manager	
  of	
  the	
  MV-­‐1 Milton	
  Martin	
  Honda 2420	
  Browns	
  Bridge	
  Rd Gainesville Georgia 30504 770-­‐654-­‐3706 timpledge@mmhonda.com
LEE POPE MOTOR	
  VEHICLE	
  OPERATOR VA	
  HOSPITAL 1FREEDOMWAY AUGUSTA Georgia 30904 706-­‐733-­‐0188EXT17815 Lee.Pope@va.gov
AHSAN RAFAY BUSINESS	
  MANAGER COBB	
  COUNTY 1940	
  COUNTY	
  SERVICES	
  PARKWAY	
  SW MARIETA Georgia 30008 7705283008 AHSAN.RAFAY@COBBCOUNTY.ORG
Sarah Reed Administrative	
  Officer Department	
  of	
  Transportation	
  (FAA) 1701	
  Columbia	
  Avenue College	
  Park Georgia 30337 404-­‐389-­‐8632 Sarah.Reed@faa.gov
Billy Sandifer Sanitation	
  Supervisor City	
  of	
  Statesboro P.O.	
  Box	
  348 Statesboro Georgia 30458 9127640681 billy.sandifer@statesboroga.gov
Ted Sears Senior	
  Project	
  Leader	
  Deployment	
  and	
  Market	
  Transformation National	
  Renewable	
  Energy	
  Laboratory 901	
  D	
  St.	
  SW	
  Ste	
  930 Washington District	
  of	
  Columbia 20024 202-­‐488-­‐2221 ted.sears@nrel.gov
Dorothy Simmon Fleet	
  Manager U.S.	
  Department	
  of	
  Agriculture 360	
  International	
  Park Newnan Georgia 30265 770-­‐254-­‐2524 dorothy.a.simmon@aphis.usda.gov
Costas Simoglou Director Denter	
  Of	
  Innovation	
  for	
  Energy-­‐GDEcD 75	
  Fifth	
  Street Atlanta Georgia 30062 404-­‐962-­‐4033 csimoglou@georgia.org
Ian Skelton Director,	
  Natural	
  Gas	
  Vehicles AGL	
  Resources 10	
  Peachtree	
  Place,	
  NE Atlanta Georgia 30309 404-­‐584-­‐4626 iskelton@aglresources.com
MICHAEL STILLO FLEET	
  SALES RUSH	
  TRUCK	
  CENTER 2120	
  ATLANTA	
  RD SMYRNA Gateshead 30080 770	
  431	
  9452 stillom@rushenterprises.com
KENNETH TATUM Traffic	
  Management CDC 1600	
  Clifton	
  Road Atlanta Georgia 30329 404-­‐6394346 foa6@cdc.gov
Robert Thompson Fleet	
  Manager Honda	
  Mall	
  of	
  Georgia 3699	
  Buford	
  Dr Buford Georgia 30519 678.318.3100 RThompson@penskeautomotive.com
TRUE Vang General	
  Account U.S.	
  Marines 314	
  Radford	
  Blvd Albany Georgia 31704 229-­‐639-­‐5473 true.vang@usmc.mil
Steve Walk Protec	
  Fuels
Christina Walker Manager	
  of	
  Alternative	
  Fuels Premier	
  Transportation 323	
  Cash	
  Memorial	
  Blvd Forest	
  Park Georgia 30297 404-­‐675-­‐1950 cwalker@premiertransportation.com
Kellie Walsh Principal Transportation	
  Energy	
  Connections 6283	
  E.	
  Centenary	
  Rd Mooresville Indiana 46158 3178343954 kellie@greaterindiana.com
Ken Watson Sales SPATCO 1305	
  Lakes	
  Parkway Lawrenceville Georgia 30046 770-­‐277-­‐8560 ken.watson@southernpump.com
Michael Welch President Modern	
  Energy	
  Services-­‐	
  Galileo	
  CNG 9	
  Greenwood	
  Ct Newnan Georgia 30265 678-­‐308-­‐5710 MichaelWelch@ME-­‐CNG.com
Steve Whaley Blossman	
  Autogas


